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                                Official Show Report

   Affiliate:            Garden State Budgerigar Society    

   Judge: Dan Scholtes Show Date:  June 22, 2013

Person Prepared Report:  CHUCK ROMANO 

               Number of Birds             Number of Exhibitors

Address:   22 INNERHILL LANE

  Champion: 55 7      MATAWAN , NJ 07747

 

  Intermediate: 56 7

 

  Novice: 20 4 Phone:    732 583 1591

  Junior: 4 2

  Endangered: 6 2 E-mail:   CHUCK83R@AOL.COM

  TOTAL: 135 20

EXHIBITOR COLOR & VARIETY SEX BAND YEAR

BEST IN SHOW 724 Stu Sacks Cobalt C 8S-79 2010

Best Opposite Sex 561 Alan Bundy Light Green H AWB-77 2011

Best Young 722 Stu Sacks Sky C 8S-13 2013

Best Young Opp.Sex 708 Pam & Dave Collier Yellow H DPC-69 2013

Second Best In Show 702 Pam & Dave Collier Sky C DPC-48 2012

Third Best In Show 710 Chuck Romano Light Green C CVR-226 2012

Fourth Best In Show 562 Alan Bundy Sky C AWB-59 2011

Fifth Best In Show 709 Chuck Romano Light Green C CVR-214 2012

Sixth Best In Show 739 Stu Sacks Violet C 8S-129 2010

Seventh Best In Show 703 Pam & Dave Collier Sky C DPC-111 2012

Eighth Best In Show 722 Stu Sacks Sky C 8S-13 2013

Ninth Best In Show 712 Chuck Romano Grey Green C CVR-10 2010

Tenth Best In Show 715 Chuck Romano Cinnamon Grey Green C CVR-903 2009

BEST ENDANGERED 753 Barbara Waterman Frosted Pied Y/F Sky C 46Y-105 2012

Second Best In Show 755 Barbara Waterman Dark Eyed Clear White C 46Y-111 2012

Third Best In Show 754 Barbara Waterman Frosted Pied Sky C 46Y-324 2010

Fourth Best In Show 752 Barbara Waterman Fallow Sky C 46Y-03 2010

Fifth Best In Show 583 Marcia Halbert Fallow Sky C 52G-05 2005

Sixth Best In Show 751 Barbara Waterman Fallow Green C 46Y-04 2010
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EXHIBITOR COLOR & VARIETY SEX BAND YEAR

BEST CHAMPION 724 Stu Sacks Cobalt C 8S-79 2010

Best Opposite Sex 733 Stu Sacks Cinnamon Grey H 8S-138 2011

Best Young 722 Stu Sacks Sky C 8S-13 2013

Best Young Opp.Sex 708 Pam & Dave Collier Yellow H DPC-69 2013

Second 702 Pam & Dave Collier Sky C DPC-48 2012

Third 710 Chuck Romano Light Green C CVR-226 2012

Fourth 709 Chuck Romano Light Green C CVR-214 2012

Fifth 739 Stu Sacks Violet C 8S-129 2010

Sixth 703 Pam & Dave Collier Sky C DPC-111 2012

Seventh 722 Stu Sacks Sky C 8S-13 2013

Eighth 712 Chuck Romano Grey Green C CVR-10 2010

Ninth 715 Chuck Romano Cinnamon Grey Green C CVR-903 2009

Tenth 717 Chuck Romano Spangle Grey C CVR-40 2010

BEST INTERMEDIATE 562 Alan Bundy Sky C AWB-59 2011

Best Opposite Sex 561 Alan Bundy Light Green H AWB-77 2011

Best Young 539 Mike Romano Light Green C MDR-01 2013

Best Young Opp.Sex 551 Kevin Smith Light Green H 55K-19 2013

Second 561 Alan Bundy Light Green H AWB-77 2011

Third 560 Alan Bundy Dark Green H AWB-41 2011

Fourth 539 Mike Romano Light Green C MDR-01 2013

Fifth 534 Pauline Domenge Cobalt C 57P-69 2012

Sixth 532 Pauline Domenge Sky C 57P-42 2011

Seventh 559 Alan Bundy Light Green H AWB-70 2010

Eighth 546 Kevin Smith Cinnamon Light Green C 55K-45 2011

Ninth 565 Alan Bundy Lutino C AWB-41 2010

Tenth 553 Kevin Smith Dominant Pied Green C 55K-05 2013

BEST NOVICE 219 Greg Arena Grey Green C GMA-1 2012

Best Opposite Sex 212 Slav Shcherbakov Cinnamon Light Green H SM-04 2012

Best Young 216 Greg Arena Grey C GMA-07 2013

Best Young Opp. Sex 210 Slav Shcherbakov Grey Green H SM-05 2013

Second 220 Greg Arena Light Green C GMA-09 2012

Third 218 Greg Arena Sky C 18Z-3 2011

Fourth 206 Debbie Grant Light Green C 29D-09 2012

Fifth 207 Debbie Grant Opaline Grey Green C 29D-02 2012

Sixth 214 Slav Shcherbakov Spangle Violet C SM-02 2012

Seventh 213 Slav Shcherbakov Spangle Grey C SM-01 2012

Eighth 201 Wendy & Raphael Garcia Opaline Sky C RAFA-218 2012

Ninth 212 Slav Shcherbakov Cinnamon Light Green H SM-04 2012

Tenth 217 Greg Arena Spangle Green C GMA-06 2012



        Budgerigar Association of America Page   # 3

                                Official Show Report

EXHIBITOR COLOR & VARIETY SEX BAND YEAR

BEST JUNIOR 3 Shawn Romano Cinnamon Sky C SJR-2 2012

Best Young 1 Shawn Romano Cobalt C SJR-2 2013

Second 2 Shawn Romano Cinnamon Sky C SJR-3 2012

Third 1 Shawn Romano Cobalt C SJR-2 2013

Fourth 4 Victoria Halbert Lutino C 19V-1 2013

CC WINNERS EXHIBITOR COLOR & VARIETY SEX BAND YEAR #BIRDS #EXH

Light Green 710 Chuck Romano Light Green C CVR-226 2012 16 10

Dark Green 560 Alan Bundy Dark Green H AWB-41 2011 6 5

Sky 702 Pam & Dave Collier Sky C DPC-48 2012 13 8

Cobalt 724 Stu Sacks Cobalt C 8S-79 2010 6 5

Grey Green 712 Chuck Romano Grey Green C CVR-10 2010 12 10

Grey 714 Chuck Romano Grey C CVR-205 2012 7 5

Opaline Green 749 Barbara Waterman Opaline Grey Green C IEE-18 2011 7 3

Opaline Blue 201 Wendy & Raphael Garcia Opaline Sky C RAFA-218 2012 3 3

Cinnamon Green 715 Chuck Romano Cinnamon Grey Green C CVR-903 2009 6 6

Cinnamon Blue/Grey 733 Stu Sacks Cinnamon Grey H 8S-138 2012 6 4

Opaline Cinnamon ***536 Pauline Domenge Opaline Cinnamon Lgt Grn H 57P-95 2012 1 1

Lutino 565 Alan Bundy Lutino C AWB-41 2010 7 3

Albino ***582 Marcia Halbert Albino H 52G-08 2012 1 1

Lacewing 716 Chuck Romano Lacewing Yellow C CVR-733 2007 2 2

Spangle 717 Chuck Romano Spangle Grey C CVR-40 2010 11 8

D /F Spangle ***705 Pam & Dave Collier D /F Spangle Yellow C DPC-56 2013 1 1

Dominant Pied 735 Stu Sacks Dominant Pied Grey Green C 8S-245 2012 6 4

Recessive Pied ***706 Pam & Dave Collier Recessive Pied Sky C DPC-11 2012 1 1

Yellow Face 744 Larry Moore Yellow Face Grey C LDM-10 2012 2 2

Texas Clearbody ***569 Alan Bundy Texas Clearbody Sky C AWB-70 2009 4 1

Yellow 707 Pam & Dave Collier Yellow C DPC-68 2013 6 4

White ***737 Stu Sacks White C 8S-54 2012 2 1

Violet  739 Stu Sacks Violet C 8S-129 2010 3 2

Fallow 752 Barbara Waterman Fallow Sky C 46Y-03 2010 3 2

Dutch, Frosted Pied 753 Barbara Waterman Frosted Pied Y/F Sky C 46Y-105 2012 2 1

Dark-eyed Clear 755 Barbara Waterman Dark Eyed Clear White C 46Y-111 2012 1 1

*** Points do not count, only one exhibitor


